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S.No Indicators India(%) Madhya Pradesh(%) S.No Indicators India Madhya Pradesh
Total testing (ICTC and F-ICTC) or Year wise testing

1 Adult HIV Prevalence 0.26 0.09 1 Estimated PLHIV(Total) 2140000 51200

a Male 0.30 0.10 2 Estimated no.of New Infections (Total) 87580 2385 ANC RegistrationANC HIV Tested

b Female 0.22 0.07 a Adult(15+) 83840 NA 2016-17 1841458 1129313

2 HIV Prevalence among ANC 0.29 0.11 b Women(15+) 33570 NA 2017-18 1832836 1239220

3 Syphilis Prevalence among ANC 0.14 0.98 3
Estimated no.of Annual AIDS related Deaths 

(Total)
69110 1853

2018-19 1900764 1419862

4 HIV Prevalence among FSW 2.67 0.93 a Adult(15+) 66540 NA 2019-20 1880988 1546612

5 HIV Prevalence among MSM 4.43 7.94 b Women(15+) 20480 NA

6 HIV Prevalence among IDU 7.14 5.13 4 Estimated no.of mother need PPTCT Services 22677 723

Vital Indicators 2017(Source:India HIV Estimates 2017,NACO)

Important HIV Indicators:Madhya Pradesh
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District
No. of Functional    

F-ICTC's 
Apr-19 May-19 Jun-19 Jul-19 Aug-19 Sep-19 Oct-19 Nov-19 Dec-19 Jan-20 Feb-20 Mar-20

Agar Malwa 7 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 29%

Alirajpur 18 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 78%

Anuppur 26 96% 96% 96% 96% 96% 96% 96% 96% 96% 96% 96% 96%

Ashok Nagar 19 95% 95% 95% 95% 95% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 89%

Balaghat 49 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 98% 90% 82% 88% 84% 47%

Barwani 42 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 95%

Betul 48 98% 98% 98% 98% 98% 98% 98% 98% 98% 98% 98% 98%

Bhind 19 89% 89% 89% 89% 89% 89% 89% 89% 84% 32% 37% 26%

Bhopal 36 97% 97% 97% 94% 94% 92% 89% 89% 92% 83% 78% 39%

Burhanpur 20 95% 95% 95% 95% 95% 95% 95% 95% 95% 90% 95% 75%

Chhatarpur 52 96% 94% 96% 96% 90% 83% 81% 79% 75% 77% 77% 37%

Chhindwara 66 98% 98% 95% 97% 97% 97% 97% 97% 95% 97% 95% 95%

Damoh 23 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 96% 100% 100% 100% 100% 91%

Datia 16 50% 50% 50% 44% 44% 38% 38% 38% 31% 38% 31% 6%

Dewas 31 97% 97% 97% 97% 97% 97% 97% 94% 90% 97% 71% 55%

Dhar 46 80% 80% 80% 87% 87% 85% 87% 89% 85% 78% 83% 72%

Dindori 28 89% 89% 93% 96% 96% 96% 93% 93% 93% 93% 93% 86%

Guna 25 96% 96% 96% 96% 96% 96% 96% 96% 96% 96% 96% 84%

Gwalior 20 95% 95% 95% 95% 85% 55% 35% 35% 30% 35% 30% 15%

Harda 7 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 86% 71%

Hoshangabad 17 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 94% 76% 100% 94% 24%

Indore 58 95% 95% 95% 95% 95% 95% 95% 95% 95% 95% 95% 47%

Jabalpur 37 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 97% 100% 100% 100% 89%

Jhabua 20 90% 90% 90% 90% 90% 90% 90% 90% 90% 95% 95% 70%

Katni 25 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 96% 96% 100% 100% 96%

Khandwa 43 100% 100% 95% 95% 86% 86% 91% 88% 93% 91% 79% 21%

Khargone 49 96% 96% 96% 96% 94% 96% 96% 96% 96% 96% 96% 78%

Mandla 32 91% 91% 91% 91% 91% 91% 91% 91% 91% 88% 88% 59%

Mandsaur 33 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 76%

Morena 16 94% 94% 94% 94% 94% 94% 94% 94% 63% 63% 56% 31%

Narsinghpur 21 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 86% 81% 81% 81% 81% 67% 14%

Neemuch 19 89% 89% 89% 89% 89% 95% 100% 95% 89% 89% 84% 79%

Panna 26 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 96% 96% 96% 96% 100% 96% 4%

Raisen 25 100% 100% 100% 100% 96% 100% 100% 88% 92% 92% 92% 68%

Rajgarh 22 95% 95% 95% 95% 95% 95% 95% 95% 95% 95% 95% 41%

Ratlam 29 97% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 97% 97%

Rewa 40 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 95% 90% 73%

Sagar 32 91% 94% 94% 94% 94% 94% 94% 94% 94% 94% 91% 63%

Satna 28 96% 96% 96% 93% 96% 96% 96% 89% 93% 89% 89% 50%

Sehore 22 95% 95% 100% 95% 86% 95% 91% 95% 95% 77% 77% 64%

Seoni 38 97% 97% 97% 97% 97% 97% 97% 97% 97% 89% 71% 68%

Shahdol 36 86% 86% 86% 86% 86% 89% 94% 94% 94% 94% 94% 94%

Shajapur 16 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 75% 69%

Sheopur 14 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 93%

Shivpuri 24 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 92% 83%

Sidhi 25 96% 92% 92% 96% 96% 96% 96% 96% 96% 96% 96% 96%

Singroli 23 78% 78% 78% 78% 83% 83% 78% 83% 83% 100% 100% 83%

Tikamgarh 33 91% 91% 88% 88% 88% 88% 88% 88% 88% 79% 58% 30%

Ujjain 30 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 97% 90% 100% 100% 50%

Umaria 18 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 94% 100% 94%

Vidisha 23 74% 74% 78% 78% 74% 83% 83% 83% 78% 78% 87% 91%

Madhya Pradesh 1472 95% 95% 95% 95% 94% 94% 93% 92% 91% 90% 87% 66%

F-ICTC Reporting Status 

Colour Coding 

Less then 75% Reporting

Between 75%-90% Reporting

Above 90% Reporting

% Units Reported in 
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91%

Not Reported
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Proportion of F-ICTC Reporting
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Key Observations

F None of the District achieved 100% reporting through out the year. 

FOverall 9% units were not reported in the state out of 1472 functional F-

ICTC's.

Page 3



Source HMIS SIMS HMIS

District ANC Registration HIV screening % Syphilis Screening % 

1 Agar Malwa 12709 99% 82%

2 Alirajpur 26175 65% 8%

3 Anuppur 20168 77% 9%

4 Ashok Nagar 28226 66% 40%

5 Balaghat 33663 91% 45%

6 Barwani 53100 67% 21%

7 Betul 31033 102% 37%

8 Bhind 40506 57% 51%

9 Bhopal 65396 85% 65%

10 Burhanpur 22704 73% 23%

11 Chhatarpur 52230 78% 23%

12 Chhindwara 41888 76% 52%

13 Damoh 39377 73% 34%

14 Datia 16788 63% 76%

15 Dewas 32767 110% 43%

16 Dhar 58469 73% 48%

17 Dindori 21302 98% 55%

18 Guna 33494 77% 23%

19 Gwalior 44352 56% 24%

20 Harda 12124 115% 62%

21 Hoshangabad 23986 78% 30%

22 Indore 88362 79% 34%

23 Jabalpur 44559 133% 61%

24 Jhabua 39907 89% 66%

25 Katni 28623 108% 61%

26 Khandwa 29705 77% 64%

27 Khargone 47183 119% 53%

28 Mandla 29357 66% 35%

29 Mandsaur 25661 100% 50%

30 Morena 49080 56% 18%

31 Narsinghpur 22021 111% 79%

32 Neemuch 17512 112% 47%

33 Panna 31373 69% 61%

34 Raisen 35234 90% 58%

35 Rajgarh 37112 92% 40%

36 Ratlam 39199 87% 50%

37 Rewa 62211 65% 27%

38 Sagar 67978 64% 21%

39 Satna 61662 67% 33%

40 Sehore 33942 81% 86%

41 Seoni 30251 110% 68%

42 Shahdol 26446 133% 25%

43 Shajapur 19336 110% 64%

44 Sheopur 21430 108% 26%

45 Shivpuri 53992 96% 18%

46 Sidhi 35487 66% 32%

47 Singroli 38517 59% 25%

48 Tikamgarh 46626 75% 49%

49 Ujjain 49165 99% 42%

50 Umaria 18126 86% 18%

51 Vidisha 40474 49% 34%

1880988 82% 41%

Status of Districts on HIV & Syphilis testing 

S.No

Above 75%Below 50% 50%-75%

Madhya Pradesh

During ANC 
Period

87%
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Labor
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Key Observations

FOnly District Vidisha reported very low ANC screening coverage(below 50%),due to which state average remains 82 %. HIV Testing of every 
ANC must be ensured during ANC profiling. 

F Only District Agar Malwa,Datia,Narsinghpur and Sehore reached  to more than 75% ANC Syphilis coverage in HMIS, while only 15 District 

shows more than 50%-75% coverage despite on inclusion of HIV and VDRL testing compulsory in ANC profile.
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S.No District

No.of New 

ANC found HIV 

Positive 

No.of New PNC 

found HIV 

Positive

No.of New ANC 

registered at 

ART

No.of Already ART 

registered women 

become Pregnant

1 Agar Malwa 2 0 2 0

2 Alirajpur 3 0 2 3

3 Anuppur 8 1 10 4

4 Ashok Nagar 2 1 2 0

5 Balaghat 6 0 6 7

6 Barwani 9 3 11 7

7 Betul 5 2 8 3

8 Bhind 7 4 11 3

9 Bhopal 31 1 28 2

10 Burhanpur 5 1 6 1

11 Chhatarpur 3 0 3 0

12 Chhindwara 4 0 3 0

13 Damoh 8 2 9 7

14 Datia 1 1 2 1

15 Dewas 5 0 5 3

16 Dhar 11 0 13 2
17 Dindori 6 2 8 2

18 Guna 6 2 8 6

19 Gwalior 6 0 6 0

20 Harda 6 0 6 0

21 Hoshangabad 8 0 9 4

22 Indore 29 3 30 11

23 Jabalpur 26 3 24 13

24 Jhabua 1 1 2 1

25 Katni 8 0 6 0

26 Khandwa 4 0 3 5

27 Khargone 11 1 12 7

28 Mandla 9 0 11 0

29 Mandsaur 19 2 20 16

30 Morena 5 0 5 1

31 Narsinghpur 8 0 5 3

32 Neemuch 4 1 5 0

33 Panna 4 0 4 0

34 Raisen 9 0 4 0

35 Rajgarh 1 0 0 0

36 Ratlam 14 1 11 0

37 Rewa 8 5 12 0

38 Sagar 11 0 10 0

39 Satna 9 2 12 0

40 Sehore 7 1 8 0

41 Seoni 8 0 3 0

42 Shahdol 12 0 13 0

43 Shajapur 2 0 2 0

44 Sheopur 5 0 5 0

45 Shivpuri 3 0 3 0

46 Sidhi 2 1 3 0

47 Singroli 6 0 6 0

48 Tikamgarh 4 1 4 0

49 Ujjain 14 0 10 0

50 Umaria 0 0 0 0

51 Vidisha 4 0 4 2

389 42 395 114

EMTCT Services-HIV

Madhya Pradesh

1st trimester
28%

2nd 
Trimester

35%

3rd 
trimested 

37%

HIV Positive ANC Detection               
(Trimesters wise)

15-19 Yr, 33, 
8%

20-24 yr, 
211, 52%

25-34 yr, 
150, 37%

>34 Yr, 14, 
3%

AGEWISE ANC POSITIVITY

Normal 
83%

C Section
17%

Type of HIV +ve Delivery 
Performed

Key Observations

F State reported 431 New ANC(including PNC) found HIV infected out of which only 395 (92%) reached to ART for teatment,more emphasis should be 

given on followup services after detection,to ensure 100% ART linkages.

F Only 28% women detected in their first trimester of pregnancy,while 37% in third trimester, which makes difficult in timely initiation of treatment to 

mitigate transmission of virus from mother to baby,focus should be made on early registration of pregnancy walong with HIV an d VDRL testing.

FMajority of ANC who found HIV infected belongs to 20-24 years of age group(52%),25-34 years(37%) while positive pregnancy during adolescent age 
group 15-19 years reported to 8% among total new positive pregnancies, which should be catre with special attention.

FAs per NACO guidelines, ANC should be tested only for once for HIV during her current pregnancy and repeate testing should be done only if she or her sexual partner 

belongs to high risk group. Data reveals that 6% ANC's are tested more than once among total ANC HIV tesed.
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EMTCT SerVICES-EID

94%

6%

Infant Feeding Practices among Live 
Births

Exclusive Breast Feed

Exclusive Replacement Feed

NO. OF ELIGIBLE BABIES(>6WEEKS OF 
AGE)

CO-TRIMOXAZOLE PROPHYLAXIS GIVEN

507 507

Co-Trimoxazole Linkages                             
(1.5-18 Months)

% Coverage 100%

633

23

18

BABY TESTING AND ART INITIATION                   
<18 MONTH AGE

No.of Babies tested for DBS
DNA PCR

No.of Babies confirmed positive
by confirmatory test

Out of which no.of babies
linked to ART

355

12

10

CHILDREN TESTING AND ART INITIATION >18 
MONTH AGE

No. of children tested beyond 18
months of age (antibody test)

No. of children who diagnosed
HIV infected

No. of babies registered at ART
Centre.

Key Observations

F Co-trimoxazole prophylaxis prevent occurance of opportunistic infections to HIV exposed babies(baby born from HIV positive 

mother), the coverage of the same is 100% with availabiity of medicine in all government hospitals.

F 0nly 6% mothers opted for exclusive replacement feeding to the newborn AFASS criteria followed.

FAll positive detected babies linked to ART centres and taking treatment and support except 5 less than 18 month and 2 more than 18 
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482

493

Live Birth MB Pair given Babies Received 6/12 weeks ARV

ARV/ART Coverage to HIV Exposed Babies



Source HMIS

S.No District
Tested for 

Syphilis

Out of which 

found Sero 

Positive

% Reactivity
Out of which 

treated

% ANC 

Treated

Babies 

diagnosed with 

Congenital 

Syphilis

Babies treated 

for congenital 

Syphilis

% Baby Treated

1 Agar Malwa 10448 0 0% 0 0% 0 0 0%

2 Alirajpur 2148 1 0% 0 0% 0 0 0%

3 Anuppur 1850 64 3% 0 0% 0 0 0%

4 Ashok Nagar 11390 19 0% 0 0% 0 0 0%

5 Balaghat 14991 91 1% 0 0% 1 1 100%

6 Barwani 11346 0 0% 0 0% 0 0 0%

7 Betul 11562 16 0% 3 19% 0 0 0%

8 Bhind 20624 12 0% 11 92% 0 0 0%

9 Bhopal 42740 179 0% 107 60% 0 0 0%

10 Burhanpur 5155 50 1% 0 0% 0 0 0%

11 Chhatarpur 12253 7 0% 6 86% 0 0 0%

12 Chhindwara 21810 3 0% 3 100% 0 0 0%

13 Damoh 13429 6 0% 4 67% 1 0 0%

14 Datia 12829 10 0% 4 40% 0 0 0%

15 Dewas 13971 80 1% 0 0% 0 0 0%

16 Dhar 28210 4 0% 0 0% 0 0 0%

17 Dindori 11809 173 1% 26 15% 13 13 100%

18 Guna 7805 1 0% 14 1400% 0 0 0%

19 Gwalior 10609 324 3% 0 0% 0 0 0%

20 Harda 7488 3 0% 3 100% 0 0 0%

21 Hoshangabad 7193 1 0% 1 100% 0 0 0%

22 Indore 29748 139 0% 20 14% 0 0 0%

23 Jabalpur 27012 126 0% 15 12% 9 9 100%

24 Jhabua 26436 24 0% 247 1029% 0 0 0%

25 Katni 17603 15 0% 251 1673% 0 46 0%

26 Khandwa 19051 38 0% 3 8% 0 0 0%

27 Khargone 25166 112 0% 11 10% 0 0 0%

28 Mandla 10370 30 0% 119 397% 24 24 100%

29 Mandsaur 12815 29 0% 1 3% 1 0 0%

30 Morena 8990 2 0% 2 100% 0 0 0%

31 Narsinghpur 17326 22 0% 1 5% 0 0 0%

32 Neemuch 8266 15 0% 6 40% 0 0 0%

33 Panna 19051 56 0% 0 0% 0 0 0%

34 Raisen 20411 37 0% 6 16% 7 4 57%

35 Rajgarh 14808 2 0% 2 100% 0 0 0%

36 Ratlam 19729 25 0% 22 88% 0 1 0%

37 Rewa 16590 1 0% 1 100% 0 273 0%

38 Sagar 14387 4 0% 0 0% 0 0 0%

39 Satna 20488 147 1% 130 88% 0 0 0%

40 Sehore 29332 12 0% 1 8% 0 0 0%

41 Seoni 20553 20 0% 8 40% 0 0 0%

42 Shahdol 6690 1 0% 0 0% 0 0 0%

43 Shajapur 12432 12 0% 8 67% 18 0 0%

44 Sheopur 5632 631 11% 0 0% 0 0 0%

45 Shivpuri 9940 37 0% 32 86% 22 0 0%

46 Sidhi 11448 10 0% 0 0% 0 0 0%

47 Singroli 9566 160 2% 160 100% 0 0 0%

48 Tikamgarh 22871 16 0% 15 94% 0 0 0%

49 Ujjain 20670 32 0% 18 56% 9 9 100%

50 Umaria 3238 42 1% 0 0% 0 0 0%

51 Vidisha 13936 11 0% 12 109% 0 0 0%

774215 2852 0% 1273 45% 105 380 362%

More than 1 More than 100

EMTCT Services-Syphilis

Madhya Pradesh

Pregnant Women Details Baby Details
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Key Observations

F ANC Syphilis reactivity is high Sheopur(11%),Anuppur(3%) and Gwalior(3%)

F 45% treatment rate of ANC syphilis despite of low reactivity across the state.District Katni(1673%),Guna(1400%), 

Jhabua(1029%) projected treatment rate,which needs to be seen for data error.

FOnly Congenital Syphiis reported Balaghat,Damoh,Dindori,Jabalpur,Mandla,Raisen,Shajapur,Shivpuri and Ujjain Dstrict .Only 
District Rewa and Katni reported treatment of 273 and 46 babies respectively without any infected baby reported.



District ANC Registration

Source HMIS HMIS SIMS Difference HMIS SIMS F-ICTC

1 Agar Malwa 12709 11030 12572 1542 2 1

2 Alirajpur 26175 11738 16899 5161 3 17

3 Anuppur 20168 10822 15625 4803 72 4

4 Ashok Nagar 28226 10415 18585 8170 2 1

5 Balaghat 33663 31861 30647 -1214 43 1

6 Barwani 53100 25855 35805 9950 8 5

7 Betul 31033 24843 31717 6874 9 2

8 Bhind 40506 24024 23152 -872 16 2

9 Bhopal 65396 71773 55655 -16118 50 1

10 Burhanpur 22704 12724 16562 3838 15 2

11 Chhatarpur 52230 38051 40685 2634 5 2

12 Chhindwara 41888 24581 32010 7429 2 0

13 Damoh 39377 18811 28615 9804 7 1

14 Datia 16788 12409 10494 -1915 1 1

15 Dewas 32767 26795 35971 9176 18 1

16 Dhar 58469 36618 42537 5919 25 4

17 Dindori 21302 18656 20912 2256 18 9

18 Guna 33494 16946 25691 8745 248 1

19 Gwalior 44352 21131 24618 3487 22 0

20 Harda 12124 12284 13908 1624 4 3

21 Hoshangabad 23986 13325 18608 5283 5 5

22 Indore 88362 55833 69541 13708 336 15

23 Jabalpur 44559 46872 59088 12216 34 13

24 Jhabua 39907 35263 35466 203 7 0

25 Katni 28623 28575 30888 2313 12 1

26 Khandwa 29705 21122 22738 1616 6 1

27 Khargone 47183 40576 56207 15631 50 4

28 Mandla 29357 18323 19506 1183 19 1

29 Mandsaur 25661 25473 25684 211 73 8

30 Morena 49080 16174 27728 11554 15 2

31 Narsinghpur 22021 19468 24520 5052 8 4

32 Neemuch 17512 13977 19643 5666 7 3

33 Panna 31373 19901 21656 1755 53 0

34 Raisen 35234 37361 31860 -5501 8 4

35 Rajgarh 37112 22170 34236 12066 8 2

36 Ratlam 39199 32706 34155 1449 21 16

37 Rewa 62211 43929 40199 -3730 28 8

38 Sagar 67978 23681 43512 19831 44 180

39 Satna 61662 30952 41076 10124 20 7

40 Sehore 33942 29726 27420 -2306 22 0

41 Seoni 30251 32018 33374 1356 11 3

42 Shahdol 26446 23199 35121 11922 3 23

43 Shajapur 19336 14705 21242 6537 48 2

44 Sheopur 21430 17001 23208 6207 5 1

45 Shivpuri 53992 18116 52094 33978 149 2

46 Sidhi 35487 17503 23432 5929 3 0

47 Singroli 38517 16254 22902 6648 4 2

48 Tikamgarh 46626 33181 34743 1562 44 1

49 Ujjain 49165 32633 48567 15934 6 4

50 Umaria 18126 6385 15550 9165 83 1

51 Vidisha 40474 29029 19988 -9041 1757 3

1880988 1276798 1546612 -269814 3459 374

HMIS & SIMS Data comparison

Districts are having more reporting in HMIS than SIMS

ANC found 

Reactive/PositiveS.No
ANC HIV tested

Madhya Pradesh

Key Observations

FMonthly data of HMIS and F-ICTC(SMIS) should be crosschecked and ensure correct reporting under the supervision 

of DCM as both the data projects worng figures as compared to NACO ICTC SIMS.
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In SIMS In PALS ANC linked to ART ANC Delivered
Delivery Output: Live 

Birth
ARV to Baby

EID Test:                 

6 Weeks

1 Agar Malwa 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 Alirajpur 6 1 1 1 1 1 0

3 Annuppur 13 13 10 7 6 6 3

4 AshokNagar 3 4 4 3 3 3 0

5 Balaghat 13 13 10 10 9 8 4

6 Badwani 19 10 8 7 5 5 0

7 Betul 10 9 4 6 5 4 0

8 Bhind 14 1 1 1 1 0 0

9 Bhopal 34 32 24 28 25 25 18

10 Burhanpur 7 8 7 7 5 5 3

11 Chhatarpur 3 4 3 3 2 2 1

12 Chindwada 4 4 2 2 2 2 1

13 Damoh 17 13 11 11 10 9 3

14 Datia 3 2 2 2 2 2 1

15 Dewas 8 8 6 4 3 3 2

16 Dhar 13 15 11 5 3 3 0

17 Dindori 10 12 8 7 5 4 3

18 Guna 14 15 9 11 10 10 6

19 Gwalior 6 3 3 1 1 1 1

20 Harda 6 7 7 5 4 4 1

21 Hosangabad 12 12 11 10 10 10 8

22 Indore 43 43 33 20 19 16 7

23 Jabalpur 42 40 35 28 23 23 14

24 Jhabua 3 2 2 1 1 1 0

25 Katni 8 7 6 4 3 3 2

26 Khandwa 9 7 5 7 7 7 4

27 Khargone 19 19 17 13 12 11 6

28 Mandla 9 9 9 0 0 0 0

29 Mandsaur 37 32 30 16 13 14 6

30 Morena 6 6 2 3 3 3 2

31 Narshingpur 11 8 6 1 1 1 1

32 Neemuch 5 17 11 13 13 13 6

33 Panna 4 4 4 2 2 2 2

34 Raisen 9 11 5 4 3 3 3

35 Rajgarh 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

36 Ratlam 15 15 15 2 2 1 0

37 Rewa 13 23 19 15 13 10 9

38 Sagar 11 9 8 8 8 8 1

39 Satna 11 16 11 11 10 9 1

40 Sehore 8 10 7 9 9 8 4

41 Seoni 8 13 3 8 8 8 0

42 Shadol 12 12 10 6 5 5 0

43 Shajapur 2 8 7 4 4 4 4

44 Sheopur 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

45 Shivpuri 3 11 11 11 11 11 6

46 Sidhi 3 8 8 7 6 5 3

47 Singrauli 6 10 7 7 5 5 3

48 Tikamgarh 5 5 3 4 4 2 3

49 Ujjain 14 23 18 17 16 16 9

50 Umaria 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

51 Vidisha 6 7 4 4 4 4 0

545 567 443 361 322 305 156

Data Not Matched

PALS Data entry status

S.No

Madhya Pradesh

District

PLHIV-ART Linkage System

Total ANC 

(New+Already+PNC) 

Registered 

Key Observations

F PLHIV-ART Linkage software is an online tool for tracking of PLHIV and their babies.Status shows poor 

registration in PALS as compared to SIMS and also updation status.
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